

TECHNICAL NOTICE

August 28, 2019

LIMITED WARRANTY COVERAGE OF FIBERGLASS/ASPHALT SHINGLES INSTALLED IN MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA IN ACCORDANCE WITH MOBILE COUNTY BUILDING CODE ADOPTION AND AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 30, 2016*

The TAMKO® Fiberglass/Asphalt Shingle Limited Warranty and Arbitration Agreement is in full force and effect when TAMKO's fiberglass/asphalt shingles are properly installed using "fully adhesive back starter strips" or a minimum 8-inch wide strip of flashing cement at eaves and rakes, as mandated by Mobile County Building Code Adoption and Amendments effective September 30, 2016. Application of "fully adhesive back starter strips" shall be in accordance with the STARTER COURSE guidelines in the application instructions applicable to the specific fiberglass/asphalt shingle.

When application of fiberglass/asphalt shingles utilizes a "fully adhesive back starter strip," the Standard Application Wind Limited Warranty will be in effect. The High Wind Application Limited Warranty will only apply to shingles installed in strict accordance with the High Wind Application Limited Warranty requirements expressed in the application instructions applicable to the specific fiberglass/asphalt shingle.

Additional information about TAMKO products is available at tamko.com.

* To obtain the current version of this Technical Notice and the most recent limited warranty, visit TAMKO's website at tamko.com. TAMKO reserves the right to update, remove, or otherwise modify any Technical Notice. If a previous Technical Notice currently is not listed at tamko.com then it is no longer valid and should not be referenced or relied upon for any reason.

 \bigcirc 2019 TAMKO Building Products LLC. TAMKO and TAMKO logo are registered trademarks of TAMKO Building Products LLC.